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TAPE LOG
February 07,2007 Hearing Room D
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MEMBERS PRESENT: Rep. Carolyn Tomei, Chair

Rep. Sara Gelser, Vice-Chair
Rep. Andy Olson, Vice-Chair
Rep. Jean Cowan

Rep. Vic Gilliam

Rep. Ron Maurer

MEMBER EXCUSED: Rep. Kotek

STAFF PRESENT: Andy Smith, Committee Administrator
Susan Wyant, Committee Assistant

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD:
HB 2372 — Public Hearing
HB 2312 — Work Session
HB 2313 - Work Session
HB 2372 - Public Hearing
HB 2464 — Public Hearing
HB 2372 — Public Hearing

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
16A 002 Chair Tomei calls the meeting to order at 8:32 a.m.
HB 2372 - PUBLIC HEARING

011 Andy Smith, Committee Administrator

016 Chair Tomei

017 Rep. Ben Cannon

040 Rep. Maurer

044 Cannon

049 Rep. Maurer

055 Cannon

064 Chair Tomei

072 James Lace , MD, Oregon Medical Association (EXHIBIT A, B)

121 Chair Tomei

127 Rep. Olson
16A 135 Lace

180 Rep. Gelser

186 Lace

209 Rep. Maurer

213 Lace

232 Rep. Gilliam

242 Chair Tomei

HB 2312 —- WORK SESSION




HB 2313 - WORK SESSION

255
260
271

296

299

300

302

304

HB 2372 — PUBLIC HEARING

336
342

362

365

367

17A

394
395
033
034
071
073
164
196
220
227
229
234
236
330
332

Chair Tomei

Andy Smith , Committee Administrator

Bob Nikkel, Assistant Director, Addictions and Mental Health
Division, Department of Human Services

Bob Joondeph, Executive Director, Oregon Advocacy Center
MOTION: Rep. Gelser moves to ADOPT HB 2312-1
amendments dated 2/2/07 (EXHIBIT C)

VOTE: 6-0-1

EXCUSED: 1 - Kotek

Chair Tomei, hearing no objection, declares the motion

CARRIED.

MOTION: Rep. Gelser moves HB 2313A to the floor with a
DO PASS AS AMENDED recommendation.

VOTE: 6-0-1

AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.

EXCUSED: 1 - Kotek

Chair Tomei declares the motion CARRIES

REP. OLSON will lead discussion on the floor.

Andy Smith , Committee Administrator

MOTION: Rep. Gelser moves to ADOPT HB 2313-1
amendments dated 2/7/07. (EXHIBIT D)

VOTE: 6-0-1

EXCUSED: 1 - Kotek

Chair Tomei hearing no objection, declares the motion

CARRIED.

MOTION: Rep. Gelser moves HB 2313A to the floor with a

DO PASS AS AMENDED recommendation.

VOTE: 6-0-1

AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.

EXCUSED: 1 - Kotek

Chair Tomei declare the motion CARRIES.

REP. OLSON will lead discussion on the floor.

Chair Tomei

Chair Tomei

Rep. Vicki Berger

Chair Tomei

Sen. Ginny Burdick

Chair Tomei

Diane Garrett (EXHIBIT E , H)
Rep. Maurer

Garrett

Rep. Maurer

Garrett

Rep. Maurer

Chair Tomei

Dr. Marion Ross (EXHIBIT F)
Chair Tomei

Tammy Lindsley (EXHIBIT G)



16B

HB 2464 - PUBLIC HEARING

013
019
021
028

076
079
091
093
113
116
137
139
143
148
149
152
164
168

16B

HB 2372- PUBLIC HEARING

183

230
264
315
363
367
372

17B

390

033
037
046
047
054
058
067
139
141
150
178
179
203
228
255
270
360
376
389

Rep Maurer.
Garrett

Chair Tomei
Dan Gardner, Commissioner, Bureau of Labor and Industries
(EXHIBIT 1)
Rep. Olson
Gardner

Rep. Olson
Gardner

Rep. Olson
Gardner

Rep. Olson
Gardner

Rep. Olson
Gardner
Chair Tomei
Rep. Maurer
Chair Tomei
Gardner

Sue Neal (EXHIBIT K)

Ross Ryan

Joanne Fuhrman (EXHIBIT L, M)
Chair Tomei

Chair Tomei

Kyle (EXHIBIT N)

Chair Tomei

Andi Markell, Neonatal Dietitian-Legacy Emanuel Children’s
Hospital, NICU, Board member, Oregon Dietetic Association
(Exhibit O)

Rep. Olson

Markell

Chair Tomei

Rep. Maurer

Markell

Rep. Maurer

Mary Lou Henrich (EXHIBIT P)
Chair Tomei

Rep. Cowan

Henrich

Rep. Maurer

Henrich

Rep. Gilliam

Henrich

Chair Tomei

Cynthia Good Mojab (EXHIBIT Q)
Rep. Gilliam

Good- Mojab

Chair Tomei



The following prepared testimony is submitted for the record without public testimony:
Joanne Rogovoy (EXHIBIT J)
Elizabeth Schwartz (EXHIBIT R)

Jennifer Sargent (EXHIBIT S)
396 Chair Tomei adjourns the meeting at 10:17a.m.

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

HB 2372, written testimony, James Lace, 2pp

HB 2372, written testimony, James Lace, 1p

HB 2312, -1 amendment, staff, 1p

HB 2313, -1 amendment, staff, 1p

HB 2372 , written testimony, Diane Garrett, 2pp

HB 2372, written testimony, Marion Rice, 2pp

HB 2372 , written testimony, Tami Lindsley, 2pp
HB 2372, written testimony, Diane Garrett, 16pp
HB 2372, written testimony, Dan Gardner, 2pp

HB 2372, written testimony, Joanne Rogovoy, 2pp
HB 2464, written testimony, Sue Neal, 1p

HB 2464, written testimony, Joanne Fuhrman, 2pp
HB 2464, written testimony, Joanne Fuhrman, 1p
HB 2464, written testimony, Kyle, 1p

HB 2372, written testimony, Andy Markell, 3pp

HB 2372, written testimony, MaryLou Henrich, 4pp
HB 2372 , written testimony, Cynthia Good Mojab, 11pp
HB 2372, written testimony, Elizabeth Schwartz, 1p
HB 2372, written testimony, Jennifer Sargent, 1p
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