HOUSE COMMITTEE ON HUMAN SERVICES AND WOMEN'S WELLNESS

TAPE LOG

February 07, 2007 Hearing Room D 8:30 A.M. Tapes 17-18

MEMBERS PRESENT:	Rep. Carolyn Tomei, Chair Rep. Sara Gelser, Vice-Chair Rep. Andy Olson, Vice-Chair Rep. Jean Cowan Rep. Vic Gilliam Rep. Ron Maurer
MEMBER EXCUSED:	Rep. Kotek
STAFF PRESENT:	Andy Smith, Committee Administrator Susan Wyant, Committee Assistant

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD:

HB 2372 – Public Hearing HB 2312 – Work Session HB 2313 - Work Session HB 2372 - Public Hearing HB 2464 – Public Hearing HB 2372 – Public Hearing

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
16A	002	Chair Tomei calls the meeting to order at 8:32 a.m.
HB 2372 -	PUBLIC HEARING	
	011	Andy Smith, Committee Administrator
	016	Chair Tomei
	017	Rep. Ben Cannon
	040	Rep. Maurer
	044	Cannon
	049	Rep. Maurer
	055	Cannon
	064	Chair Tomei
	072	James Lace, MD, Oregon Medical Association (EXHIBIT A, B)
	121	Chair Tomei
	127	Rep. Olson
16A	135	Lace
	180	Rep. Gelser
	186	Lace
	209	Rep. Maurer
	213	Lace
	232	Rep. Gilliam
	242	Chair Tomei
<u>HB 2312 – </u>	WORK SESSION	

	255	Chair Tomei
	260	Andy Smith, Committee Administrator
	271	Bob Nikkel, Assistant Director, Addictions and Mental Health Division, Department of Human Services
		Bob Joondeph, Executive Director, Oregon Advocacy Center
	296	MOTION: Rep. Gelser moves to ADOPT HB 2312-1 amendments dated 2/2/07 (EXHIBIT C)
	299	VOTE: 6-0-1
		EXCUSED: 1 - Kotek Chair Tomei, hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.
	300	MOTION: Rep. Gelser moves HB 2313A to the floor with a DO PASS AS AMENDED recommendation.
	302	VOTE: 6-0-1
		AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye. EXCUSED: 1 - Kotek
	304	Chair Tomei declares the motion CARRIES REP. OLSON will lead discussion on the floor.
HR 2313 - V	WORK SESSION	REF. OLSON will lead discussion on the noor.
110 2010	336	Andy Smith, Committee Administrator
	342	MOTION: Rep. Gelser moves to ADOPT HB 2313-1
		amendments dated 2/7/07. (EXHIBIT D)
		VOTE: 6-0-1
		EXCUSED: 1 - Kotek
		Chair Tomei hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.
	362	MOTION: Rep. Gelser moves HB 2313A to the floor with a
	502	DO PASS AS AMENDED recommendation.
	365	VOTE: 6-0-1
		AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.
		EXCUSED: 1 - Kotek
		Chair Tomei declare the motion CARRIES.
	367	REP. OLSON will lead discussion on the floor. Chair Tomei
HB 2372 –	PUBLIC HEARING	Chan Tomer
	394	Chair Tomei
	395	Rep. Vicki Berger
17A	033	Chair Tomei
	034	Sen. Ginny Burdick
	071	Chair Tomei
	073	Diane Garrett (EXHIBIT E, H)
	164	Rep. Maurer
	196	Garrett
	220	Rep. Maurer
	227	Garrett
	229	Rep. Maurer
	234	Chair Tomei
	236	Dr. Marion Ross (EXHIBIT F)
	330	Chair Tomei
	332	Tammy Lindsley (EXHIBIT G)

16B	013	Rep Maurer.
	019	Garrett
	021	Chair Tomei
	028	Dan Gardner, Commissioner, Bureau of Labor and Industries (EXHIBIT I)
	076	Rep. Olson
	079	Gardner
	091	Rep. Olson
	093	Gardner
	113	Rep. Olson
	115	Gardner
	137	Rep. Olson
	139	Gardner
	143	Rep. Olson
	145	Gardner
	149	Chair Tomei
	152	Rep. Maurer
	164	Chair Tomei
	168	Gardner
HR 24	64 - PUBLIC HEARING	Garanei
<u>110 24</u>	183	Sue Neal (EXHIBIT K)
	230	Ross Ryan
	264	Joanne Fuhrman (EXHIBIT L, M)
	315	Chair Tomei
	363	Chair Tomei
	367	Kyle (EXHIBIT N)
16B	372	Chair Tomei
HB 23'	72- PUBLIC HEARING	
	390	Andi Markell, Neonatal Dietitian-Legacy Emanuel Children's
		Hospital, NICU, Board member, Oregon Dietetic Association
150	022	(Exhibit O)
17B	033	Rep. Olson
	037	Markell Chain Tanaci
	046	Chair Tomei
	047	Rep. Maurer
	054	Markell
	058	Rep. Maurer
	067	Mary Lou Henrich (EXHIBIT P)
	139	Chair Tomei
	141 150	Rep. Cowan
		Henrich Bon Mourter
	178	Rep. Maurer
	179 203	Henrich Bon Gilliom
	203 228	Rep. Gilliam Henrich
		Chair Tomei
	255	
	270	Cynthia Good Mojab (EXHIBIT Q) Bon Gilliam
	360	Rep. Gilliam
	376	Good- Mojab Chair Tamai
	389	Chair Tomei

The following prepared testimony is submitted for the record without public testimony:

Joanne Rogovoy (EXHIBIT J) Elizabeth Schwartz (EXHIBIT R) Jennifer Sargent (EXHIBIT S) Chair Tomei adjourns the meeting at 10:17a.m.

396

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

- A. HB 2372, written testimony, James Lace, 2pp
- B. HB 2372, written testimony, James Lace, 1p
- C. HB 2312, -1 amendment, staff, 1p
- D. HB 2313, -1 amendment, staff, 1p
- E. HB 2372, written testimony, Diane Garrett, 2pp
- F. HB 2372, written testimony, Marion Rice, 2pp
- G. HB 2372, written testimony, Tami Lindsley, 2pp
- H. HB 2372, written testimony, Diane Garrett, 16pp
- I. HB 2372, written testimony, Dan Gardner, 2pp
- J. HB 2372, written testimony, Joanne Rogovoy, 2pp
- K. HB 2464, written testimony, Sue Neal, 1p
- L. HB 2464, written testimony, Joanne Fuhrman, 2pp
- M. HB 2464, written testimony, Joanne Fuhrman, 1p
- N. HB 2464, written testimony, Kyle, 1p
- O. HB 2372, written testimony, Andy Markell, 3pp
- P. HB 2372, written testimony, MaryLou Henrich, 4pp
- Q. HB 2372, written testimony, Cynthia Good Mojab, 11pp
- R. HB 2372, written testimony, Elizabeth Schwartz, 1p
- S. HB 2372, written testimony, Jennifer Sargent, 1p